Introduced by:

Date: Action: Vote:

Mayor 08/17/04 Adopted 8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH **RESOLUTION 2004-081**

## AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR ARTWORK SERVICES FOR THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SEWARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has solicited and received proposals to provide artwork services for this project; and
- WHEREAS, the proposal submitted by Sandy Stolle scored the highest among the proposals received and deemed responsive; and
- WHEREAS, funds are available in account 401.75030.03SEW.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the mayor is authorized to award a contract to Sandy Stolle in the amount of \$60,000.00 for artwork services.
- **SECTION 2.** That all expenditures for this project will be charged to account 401.75030.03SEW.
- **SECTION 3.** That the mayor is authorized to execute all documents and make all agreements deemed necessary to complete this project in accordance with this resolution and contract documents.
- **SECTION 4.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

OUGH 1964

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 17TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2004.

**ATTEST**